Spectrum
Lamp catalogue 2007/2008: Specialty
lamps
GE Consumer & Industrial
Lighting
160 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
Specialty lamps
GE Specialty Lighting provides

13.4 177.5 F13BX BL GX23 GX23 58 285 368 630 10000 10 42937
Blacklight
BiaxTM D 2 pin Internal Starter
26 169.5 F26DBX BL G24d-3 105 325 368 630 10000 10 42938
G24d-3
BiaxTM L 4 pin External Starter Required
24 326.8 F24BX BL 2G11 2G11 87 345 368 980 10000 10 42939
36 421.8 F36BX BL 2G11 2G11 107 435 368 1280 10000 10 42940
55 541.8 F55BX BL 2G11 2G11 101 550 368 1630 10000 10 42941
Cov-R-Guard™ Polylux XLR™ and Starcoat
Watt Length Length Product Colour/Product CCT K CRI Ra Rated Initial Pack Product
Ft mm Description Type Average lumens Qty Code
Life Hours
T8 Cov-R-Guard™ Polylux XLR™ - with Polycarbonate Shield
T8 ( ø26mm - 1”) 58W and 70W have FEP coating
18 2ft 600 F18W/830 CVG/XLR 830 2950 85 15000 1300 25 17203
F18W/835 CVG/XLR 835 3400 85 15000 1300 25 17204
F18W/840 CVG/XLR 840 4000 85 15000 1300 25 17205
36 4ft 1200 F36W/830 CVG/XLR 830 2950 85 15000 3250 25 17208
F36W/835 CVG/XLR 835 3400 85 15000 3250 25 17202
F36W/840 CVG/XLR 840 4000 85 15000 3250 25 17209
58 5ft 1500 F58W/830 CVG/XLR 830 2950 85 15000 5050 25 12403
F58W/835 CVG/XLR 835 3400 85 15000 5050 25 12405
F58W/840 CVG/XLR 840 4000 85 15000 5050 25 12407
70 6ft 1800 F70W/830 CVG/XLR 830 2950 85 15000 6100 25 12421
F70W/835 CVG/XLR 835 3400 85 15000 6100 25 12423
F70W/840 CVG/XLR 840 4000 85 15000 6100 25 12424
Polylux XLR™ Cov-R-Guard Rated Average Life on HF Electronic gear: 20000 hrs
T5 covRguard® High Output Starcoat®
54 F54T5/830/HO/ECO/CVG – 3000 85 30000 4560 40 48433
54 F54T5/835/HO/ECO/CVG – 3500 85 30000 4560 40 48436
54 F54T5/841/HO/ECO/CVG – 4100 85 30000 4560 40 48458
54 F54T5/850/HO/ECO/CVG – 5000 85 30000 4465 40 80311
54 F54T5/865/HO/ECO/CVG – 6500 85 30000 4465 40 48469
164 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
Specialty lamps
165spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
Specialty lamps
Arctic Cold Temperature T8 Fluorescent
Watt Length Length Product Colour/Product CCT K CRI Ra Rated Initial Pack Product
Ft mm Description Type Average lumens Qty Code
Life Hours
18 2ft 600 F18T8/835/ARCTIC – 3500 85 18000 1350 12 31147
F18T8/840/ARCTIC – 4100 85 18000 1350 12 31148
36 4ft 1200 F36T8/835/ARCTIC – 3500 85 18000 3350 16 25763
F36T8/840/ARCTIC – 4100 85 18000 3350 16 25764
58 5ft 1500 F58T8/835/ARCTIC – 3500 85 18000 5800 24 16148
F58T8/840/ARCTIC – 4100 85 18000 5800 24 23752
70 6ft 1800 F70T8/835/ARCTIC – 3500 85 18000 6300 24 16149
F70T8/840/ARCTIC – 4100 85 18000 6300 24 23754
Protected  from cold temperatures with LEXANTM jacket
T8 Aquarium and Reptile
T8 ( ø26mm - 1”)

39 33.28 / 845 G36T5/4P/SE Single 4 pin end cap 12 8000 24 29503
65 61.28 / 1556 G64T5/4P/SE Single 4 pin end cap 25 8000 24 29504
T8
9.5 13.61 / 345 G10T8 G13 Medium Bi-pin 2.7 8000 24 29498
15 17.78 / 451 G15T8 G13 Medium Bi-pin 4.8 8000 24 11078
25 17.78 / 451 G25T8 G13 Medium Bi-pin 6.9 8000 24 11082
30 35.78 / 908 G30T8 G13 Medium Bi-pin 12.4 8000 24 11080
36 47.78 / 1213 G36T8 G13 Medium Bi-pin 14.6 8000 24 29499
55 35.78 / 908 G55T8HO G13 Medium Bi-pin 18 8000 24 15875
Biax
Watt MOL (in) / (mm) Product Cap UV Output Average Pack Product
Description (Watts) Life Hours Qty Code
Biax T4 Glass
5 3.35 / 85 GBX5/UVC G23 G23 2-pin 1.0 8000 10 40695
9 5.71 / 145 GBX9/UVC G23 G23 2-pin 2.4 8000 10 40696
11 8.46 / 215 GBX11/UVC G23 G23 2-pin 3.6 8000 10 40700
Biax T6 Glass
13 6.69 / 170 GBX13/UVC GX23 GX23 2-pin 3.6 8000 10 15881/40703
18 8.8 / 225 GBX18/UVC/2G11 2G11 4- pin 5.3 8000 10 15882/40704
36 16.33 / 415 GBX36/UVC/2G11 2G11 4- pin 12 8000 10 15883/40705
55 21.1 / 535 GBX55/UVC/2G11 2G11 4- pin 16.5 8000 10 15885/40706
Discharge lamps require control gear.
Quartz Heat
Watts Volts Bulb Base Product CCT K MOL Rated Filament Pack Product Additional
Description mm Average Design Qty Code Information
Life Hours
375 115-125 T3 Slv QH375T3/CL 2400 223.8 5000 C-8 12 21337 Infrared ( 1 )
375 120 T3 R7S QH375T3/CL/7 2400 220.5 5000 C-8 12 38893 Infrared ( 1 )
500 120 T3 Slv QH500T3/CL 2400 223.8 5000 C-8 12 21788 Infrared, Clear ( 1)
500 120 T3 R7S QH500T3/CL/7 2400 220.5 5000 C-8 12 21787 Infrared ( 1 )
1000 200-220 T3 Slv QH1000T3/CL 2400 351 5000 C-8 12 22355 Infrared ( 1 )
1000 230-250 T3 Slv QH1000T3/CL 2400 351 5000 C-8 12 22357 Infrared ( 1)
1000 230-250 T3 Slv QH1000T3/CL/1 2400 301 5000 C-8 12 22358 Infrared,
Clear, Horizontal ( 1,2 )
1000 230 T3 Slv QH1000T3/2CL/HT 2400 351 5000 C-8 12 22365 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Constr, Horizontal ( 2 )
1200 144 T3 Slv QH1200T3/CL 2450 223.8 5000 C-8 12 22531 Infrared,
Clear, Horizontal ( 1,2,3 )
1200 144 T3 Slv QH1200T3/CL/HT 2450 223.8 5000 C-8 12 22532 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Constr., Horizontal ( 2 )
1600 200 T3 Slv QH1600T3/CL 2350 503 5000 C-8 12 22686 Infrared, Horizontal ( 1 )
1600 230-250 T3 R7S QH1600T3/CL/7 2400 498.4 5000 C-8 12 22691 Infrared, Horizontal ( 1 )
1600 230-250 T3 Slv QH1600T3/CL 2400 503 5000 C-8 12 22688 Infrared,
Clear, Horizontal ( 1 )
1600 277 T3 Slv QH1600T3/CL 2400 503 5000 C-8 12 22695 Infrared,
Horizontal ( 1 )
2000 230 T3 Slv QH2M/T3/1CL/HT 2450 303 5000 C-8 12 22789 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Constr.
2000 230-250 T3 Slv QH2M/T3/1CL/HT/VB 2450 303 5000 C-8 12 15551 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Constr., Universal ( 2, 3 )
2000 220-250 T3 Slv QH2MT3/CL/VB 2450 350.5 5000 C-8 12 18668 Infrared,
Clear, Universal ( 3 )
2000 230-250 T3 Slv QH2M/T3/CL/HT 2450 350.8 5000 C-8 12 22790 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Constr., Horizontal ( 2 )
2000 230-250 T3 CER QH2MT3/CL/HT/R 2450 352.5 5000 C-8 12 12716 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Horizontal, Reflector 170 ( 2 )
2500 460-500 T3 Slv QH2500T3/CL 2400 731 5000 C-8 12 22838 Infrared,
Clear, Horizontal ( 1 )
2500 460-500 T3 R7S QH2500T3/CL/7 2400 727 5000 C-8 12 22837 Infrared,
Clear, Horizontal ( 1 )
3650 480 T3 Slv QH3650/CL/5 2500 1057 5000 C-8 12 10872 Infrared, Horizontal ( 1 )
3800 550-600 T3 Slv QH3800/CL 2500 1062 5000 C-8 6 22875 Infrared, Horizontal ( 1 )
3800 550-600 T3 Slv QH3800T3/CL/VB 2500 1062 5000 C-8 6 22878 Infrared,
Clear, Universal ( 1, 3 )
5000 575-625 T3 Slv QH5M/T3/1CL/HT 2500 731.8 5000 C-8 12 22900 Infrared,
Clear, High Temp,
Constr., Horizontal ( 1,2 )
European Industrial Infrared Quartz Heat
1000 235 T3 QH1MT3/CL/MS-235V 2500 483 5000 C-8 12 21376 Clear, Metal Strap Connector
Philips Equivalent - 13195X
1000 235 T3 QH1MT3/CL/R/MS-235V 2500 483 5000 C-8 12 21377 White Reflector, Metal
Strap connector
Philips Equivalent - 13195X-98
1000 235 T3 QH1MT3/CL/R-235V 2500 357.5 5000 C-8 12 21378 White Reflector, Ceramic base,
Flying leads
Philips Equivalent - 13195Z-98
166 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
Specialty lamps